ELECTION OF A COUNCILLOR
FOR 

BROUGHTON PARISH COUNCIL 

DECLARATION OF RESULT OF POLL
I, the undersigned, being the Returning Officer at the election held on Thursday 17 February 2022, DO HEREBY GIVE NOTICE that the number of votes cast for each candidate at the election is as follows:
	Names of Candidates
	

	COCKBURN, Russell John (Russ)
	  200

	RUMBOLD, Neil Richard – Conservative Party Candidate
	    99

	The Number of Ballot Papers rejected was as follows:

(a) Want of Official Mark 

(b) Voting for more candidates than the voter was entitled to 

(c) Writing or mark by which the voter could be identified 

(d) Being unmarked or wholly void for uncertainty 

TOTAL REJECTED VOTES
	0

0

0

1
1

	                                                               GRAND TOTAL
	300


AND I HEREBY DECLARE that Russell John (Russ) Cockburn has been duly elected.

ALLERDALE BOROUGH COUNCIL

Allerdale House

Workington

Cumbria

CA14 3YJ

Signed:  [image: image1.emf]
Andrew Seekings, Returning Officer
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